DRAFT VERSION JULY 23, 2024
Typeset using LATEX twocolumn style in AASTeX63
CORINOS. II. JWST-MIRI detection of warm molecular gas from an embedded, disk-bearing protostar
COLETTE SALYK,1 YAO-LUN YANG,2 KLAUS M. PONTOPPIDAN,3, 4 JENNIFER B. BERGNER,5 YUKI OKODA,2 JAEYEONG KIM,6
NEAL J. EVANS II,7 ILSEDORE CLEEVES,8 EWINE F. VAN DISHOECK,9, 10 ROBIN T. GARROD,8, 11 AND JOEL D. GREEN12
1Vassar College, 124 Raymond Avenue, Poughkeepsie, NY 12604, USA
2RIKEN Cluster for Pioneering Research, Wako-shi, Saitama, 351-0198, Japan
3Jet Propulsion Laboratory, California Institute of Technology, 4800 Oak Grove Drive, Pasadena, CA 91109, USA

Banzatti, A., Pontoppidan, K. M., Pére Chávez, J., et al. 2023a, AJ,
165, 72. doi:10.3847/1538-3881/aca80b
Banzatti, A., Pontoppidan, K. M., Carr, J. S., et al. 2023b, ApJL,
957, L22. doi:10.3847/2041-8213/acf5ec
Bast, J. E., Brown, J. M., Herczeg, G. J., et al. 2011, A&A, 527,
A119. doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201015225
Belloche, A., André, P., Despois, D., et al. 2002, A&A, 393, 927.
doi:10.1051/0004-6361:20021054
Bjerkeli, P., Jørgensen, J. K., Bergin, E. A., et al. 2016, A&A, 595,
A39. doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201628795
Bjerkeli, P., Jørgensen, J. K., & Brinch, C. 2016, A&A, 587, A145.
doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201527310
Boogert, A. C. A., Pontoppidan, K. M., Knez, C., et al. 2008, ApJ,
678, 985. doi:10.1086/533425
Boogert, A. C. A., Huard, T. L., Cook, A. M., et al. 2011, ApJ,
729, 92. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/729/2/92
Boogert, A. C. A., Gerakines, P. A., & Whittet, D. C. B. 2015,
ARA&A, 53, 541. doi:10.1146/annurev-astro-082214-122348
Bushouse, Howard, Jonathan Eisenhamer, Nadia Dencheva, James
Davies, Perry Greenfield, Jane Morrison, Phil Hodge, et al.
“JWST Calibration Pipeline”. Zenodo, October 19, 2023.
Carr, J. S. & Najita, J. R. 2008, Science, 319, 1504.
doi:10.1126/science.1153807
Chapman, N. L., Mundy, L. G., Lai, S.-P., et al. 2009, ApJ, 690,
496. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/690/1/496
Chiang, H.-F., Looney, L. W., & Tobin, J. J. 2012, ApJ, 756, 168.
doi:10.1088/0004-637X/756/2/168
Dominik, C., Min, M., & Tazaki, R. 2021, Astrophysics Source
Code Library. ascl:2104.010

Ohashi, N., Saigo, K., Aso, Y., et al. 2014, ApJ, 796, 131.
doi:10.1088/0004-637X/796/2/131
Ohashi, N., Tobin, J. J., Jørgensen, J. K., et al. 2023, ApJ, 951, 8.
doi:10.3847/1538-4357/acd384
Okoda, Y., Oya, Y., Sakai, N., et al. 2018, ApJL, 864, L25.
doi:10.3847/2041-8213/aad8ba
Oya, Y., Sakai, N., Sakai, T., et al. 2014, ApJ, 795, 152.
doi:10.1088/0004-637X/795/2/152
Palmeirim, P., André, P., Kirk, J., et al. 2013, A&A, 550, A38.
doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201220500
Perotti, G., Christiaens, V., Henning, T., et al. 2023, Nature, 620,
516. doi:10.1038/s41586-023-06317-9
Pontoppidan, K. M., van Dishoeck, E. F., & Dartois, E. 2004,
A&A, 426, 925. doi:10.1051/0004-6361:20041276
Pontoppidan, K. M., Salyk, C., Blake, G. A., et al. 2010, ApJ, 720,
887. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/720/1/887
Pontoppidan, K. M., Blake, G. A., & Smette, A. 2011, ApJ, 733,
84. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/733/2/84
Rieke, G. H., Wright, G. S., Böker, T., et al. 2015, PASP, 127, 584.
doi:10.1086/682252
Riviere-Marichalar, P., Ménard, F., Thi, W. F., et al. 2012, A&A,
538, L3. doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201118448
Salyk, C., Pontoppidan, K. M., Blake, G. A., et al. 2008, ApJL,
676, L49. doi:10.1086/586894
Salyk, C., Pontoppidan, K. M., Blake, G. A., et al. 2011, ApJ, 731,
130. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/731/2/130
Salyk, C., Blake, G. A., Boogert, A. C. A., et al. 2011, ApJ, 743,
112. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/743/2/112
Salyk, C., Lacy, J. H., Richter, M. J., et al. 2015, ApJL, 810, L24.
doi:10.1088/2041-8205/810/2/L24
Salyk, C., Lacy, J., Richter, M., et al. 2019, AAS Meeting Abstracts
Salyk, C. 2022, “spectools-ir”, v1.0.0, Zenodo,
doi.10.5281/zenodo.5818682
Savitzky, A. & Golay, M. J. E. 1964, Analytical Chemistry, 36,
1627
Shu, F. H., Adams, F. C., & Lizano, S. 1987, ARA&A, 25, 23.
doi:10.1146/annurev.aa.25.090187.000323
Smith, R. L., Pontoppidan, K. M., Young, E. D., et al. 2015, ApJ,
813, 120. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/813/2/120
Terebey, S., Shu, F. H., & Cassen, P. 1984, ApJ, 286, 529.
doi:10.1086/162628
Thieme, T. J., Lai, S.-P., Ohashi, N., et al. 2023, ApJ, 958, 60.
doi:10.3847/1538-4357/ad003a